PKNEZ459 =3« PYLE

Adjustable Piano Bench
Keyboard Seat Portable Stool
for Electronic Digital Keyboard Pianos

PyleUSA.com

USrR LIITDrE

What's in the Box

« A.1SEAT

- B.2SEATLEGS graps

- C.2BRACE , LL o r

« D.12 ALLEN SCREW

« E.TALLEN SCREW A. 1 SEAT B. 2 SEAT LEGS C.2BRACE D.12ALLEN  E.1ALLEN
SCREW SCREW

ASSEMBLY

STEP 1: Use the allen wrench to screw legsinto ~ STEP 2: Use the allen wrench to screw the
the seat. The holes for the braces should be facing  braces into the seat and legs.

inward while the holes for the knobs should be

facing the same direction.

Features° Technical Specs:
« Lightweight less than 4.08 kg/9 Ibs. « Construction Material: Steel
+ Height Adjustable S _ - Max. Load Capacity: 113.3 kg/250 Ibs.
« Easily Adjust the Bench's Height with the Spring-loaded Pull - Minimum to Maximum Seat Height;
Knobs _ _ 17.7"-22.6"-inches (44.9-57.4 cm)
« Made of High-Density Foam (1.74-1.88 ft)
- Padded Seat to Keep you Comfortable during Long Hours of Play . product Dimensions (LxWxH):
« Equipped with Rubber Non-Skid Sleeves 16.53"x 12.6" x 17.7" -inches
« Prevent the Keyboard Seat from Shifting (41.9x 32 x 44.9cm) (1.3 x 1.05x
« Easy to Assemble and Break Down 1.47f)
California Prop 65 Warning Questions or Comments?
%:’r::jﬁglglfexpose you to chemicals, which is known to @ ; ! E’. We are here to hEIp!
the state of California to cause cancer birth defects and other = Phone: 1.718.535.1800
reproductive harm. Do not ingest. E -“I

. | . = PyleUSA.com/ContactUs
For more info go to: www.Pé5warnings.ca.gov

www.PyleUSA.com
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er guides in multiple languages,
SCAN THEQR CODE

and enter your model number

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish | Turkish

Banco ajustable para piano

Asiento taburete portatil para pianos
lectronicos con teclado digital

PYLE

PyleUSA.com

GLNA DEL USUARIOD

Contenido de la caja

« A.TASIENTO

« B. 2 PATAS DEL
ASIENTO

« (. 2REFUERZOS

« D. 12 TORNILLOS DE

m I,

A.TASIENTO  B.2PATASDEL  C.2REFUERZOS D.12TORNILLOS  E.1TLLAVE
CABEZA PLANA
o BT ELAVEALLEN ASIENTO DECABEZAPLANA  ALLEN
MONTAJE

PASO 1: Utilice la llave Allen para atornillar las

patas en el asiento. Los orificios para los refuerzos
deben mirar hacia dentro, mientras que los orificios
para los pomos deben mirar en la misma direccion.

Caracteristicas:
« Ligero, menos de 4.08 kg/9 libras
« Altura ajustable

« Puede ajustar facilmente la altura del banco mediante los pomos

con resorte.
« Estd hecho con espuma de alta densidad

« Asiento acolchado para un confort 6ptimo durante largas sesiones

de juego
« Equipado con fundas de goma antideslizantes
- Evita que el asiento del teclado se mueva
« Facil de montary desmontar

Advertencia de la Proposicion 65 de California
/N ADVERTENCIA:

Este producto puede exponerle a sustancias quimicas que,
segun el estado de California, causan cancer, defectos de
nacimiento y otros dafos reproductivos. No lo ingiera.

Para mds informacién, visite: www.Pé5warnings.ca.gov

PASO 2: Utilice la llave Allen para atornillar los

refuerzos en el asiento y las patas.

Especificaciones técnicas:

« Material de construccién: acero
« (apacidad de carga maxima: 250
libras.

« Altura minima a maxima del asiento:

17,7"-22,6"-pulgadas

(44,9-57,4cm) (1,74 - 1,88 pies)

« Dimensiones del producto (Lx Ax A):
41,9 32x44,9m (16,53"x 12,6 "x
17,7" pulgadas) (1,3 x 1,05x 1,47 pies)

[w]#%3[w] :Preguntas o comentarios?
M+ ' jEstamos a su disposicion!
o Teléfono: 1.718.535.1800
A PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

www.PyleUSA.com
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Banc de piano reglahle
—————all |2 00Ut portable pour pianos
SCAN THE QR CODE . . < . o]
Sl clectroniques a clavier numérique

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish | Turkish

! PYLE

PyleUSA.com

LGUTDE DDVUTILISATION

« D.12VISATETE
CYLINDRIQUE A. 1 SIEGE B.2PIEDSDESIEGE  C.2RENFORTS D.12VISATETE E.1CLE
« E.1CLEALLEN CYLINDRIQUE ~ ALLEN

Contenu de la boite
A. 1SIEGE .
B. 2 PIEDS DE SIEGE apei
C. 2 RENFORTS i & 4 r

ASSEMBLAGE

ETAPE 1:Utilisez la clé Allen pour visser les pieds dans  ETAPE 2: Utilisez la clé Allen pour visser les renforts

le siége. Les trous pour les renforts doivent étre orientés ~ dans le siége et les pieds

vers 'intérieur, tandis que les trous pour les boutons
doivent étre orientés dans la méme direction

Caractéristiques :

Léger, moins de 4.08 kg/9 livres

Hauteur réglable

Réglez facilement la hauteur du banc a I'aide des boutons a ressort.
Fabriqué en mousse haute densité

Siege rembourré pour un confort optimal pendant les longues
séances de jeu

Equipé de manchons antidérapants en caoutchouc

Empéchent le siége du clavier de se déplacer

Facile a assembler et a démonter

Avertissement Prop 65 de la Californie E

N AVERTISSEMENT: e 8

L'avertissement de la Proposition 65 vous informe que ce produit

peut contenir des produits chimiques reconnus par 'Etat de =
Californie comme étant cancérigénes, provoquant des E
malformations congénitales ou autres problémes de reproduction.

Pour plus d'informations : www.PyleUSA.com

Caractéristiques techniques:

Matériau de construction : Acier
(apacité de charge max. Capacité de
charge : 250 Ibs.

Hauteur minimale a maximale du siege
:17.7"-22.6"-pouces

(44.9-57.4cm) (1.74-1.88ft)
Dimensions du produit (Lx L x H) :
16,53" x12,6 " x 17,7" pouces (41,9 X
32x44,9cm) (1,3 x 1,05x 1,47t)

[m] Questions ou commentaires ?

I Nous sommes la pour vous aider !
Téléphone :1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

www.PyleUSA.com




